The Smart Timing Choice
SiT2024
Automotive AEC-Q100, Single-Chip, One-Output Clock Generator
The Smart Timing Choice
SiTime Corporation 990 Almanor Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94085 (408) 328-4400 www.sitime.com
,
Notes:
1. All electrical specifications in the above table are specified with 15 pF output load and for all Vdd(s) unless otherwise stated.

3. Under the capacitive load column, select the desired
rise/fall times.
4. The left-most column represents the part number code for
the corresponding drive strength.
5. Add the drive strength code to the part number for ordering
purposes.
Calculating Maximum Frequency
Based on the rise and fall time data given in Tables 7 through
11, the maximum frequency the oscillator can operate with
guaranteed full swing of the output voltage over temperature
can be calculated as:
where Trf_20/80 is the typical value for 20%-80% rise/fall
time.
Example 1
Calculate fMAX for the following condition:
• Vdd = 3.3V (Table 7)
• Capacitive Load: 30 pF
• Desired Tr/f time = 1.31 ns (rise/fall time part number code
= F)
Part number for the above example:
SiT2024AAES2-18E-66.666660
Drive strength code is inserted here. Default setting is “-”
1 3 5 7 9 11
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
Harmonic number
H
ar
m
on
ic
 a
m
pl
itu
de
 (
dB
)
tr ise=0.05
trise=0.1
trise=0.15
trise=0.2
trise=0.25
trise=0.3
trise=0.35
trise=0.4
trise=0.45
=
1
5 x T rf_20/80
M ax F requency
Rev. 1.0 Page 6 of 11   www.sitime.com
The Smart Timing ChoiceThe Smart Timing Choice
SiT2024
Automotive AEC-Q100, Single-Chip, One-Output Clock Generator
Rise/Fall Time (20% to 80%) vs CLOAD Tables
Table 7. Vdd = 1.8V Rise/Fall Times for Specific CLOAD Table 8. Vdd = 2.5V Rise/Fall Times for Specific CLOAD
Table 9. Vdd = 2.8V Rise/Fall Times for Specific CLOAD Table 10. Vdd = 3.0V Rise/Fall Times for Specific CLOAD
Table 11. Vdd = 3.3V Rise/Fall Times for Specific CLOAD
Drive Strength \ CLOAD 5 pF 15 pF 30 pF 45 pF 60 pF
L 6.16 11.61 22.00 31.27 39.91
A 3.19 6.35 11.00 16.01 21.52
R  2.11 4.31 7.65 10.77 14.47
B 1.65 3.23 5.79 8.18 11.08